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Rev. Linda Knieriemen 

Pastor 
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Rev. Katherine Culpepper 

Temporary Associate 

Pastor 

 

Cut along the perforated line, hang it on your fridge, or 

stick it in your Bible for your convenience. Deacons 
deacons@fpcholland.org 
 

Caitlin Boersma 
Publications Specialist 
publications@fpcholland.org 
 

Nancy Burkitt 
Nursery / Child Care 
nursery@fpcholland.org 
 

Katherine (Cully) Culpepper 
Temporary Associate Pastor 
associatepastor@fpcholland.org 
 

Erin Drews 
Youth Ministry Director 
youth@fpcholland.org 
 

Sheri Harris 
Administrative Assistant  
office@fpcholland.org 
 

Karla Kammeraad-Bos 
Bookkeeper 
bookkeeper@fpcholland.org 
 

Linda Knieriemen  
Pastor 
pastor@fpcholland.org 
 

Lori Klinesteker 
Clerk of Session &  
Children’s Ministry Leader 
children@fpcholland.org 
 

Chuck Norris 
Director of Music 
music@fpcholland.org 
 

Jane Oosterhouse 
Custodian 
custodian@fpcholland.org 
 

Hillary Roethlisberger 
Seminary Intern 
intern@fpcholland.org 
 

Thom Samuelson 
Maintenance  
maintenance@fpcholland.org 



 

 

Lori Klinesteker 

Children’s Ministry  

Leader 
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Erin Drews 

Youth Ministry Director 

May 6  Mid High  Bowling @ BAM!  Meet @ FPC  5:45p—7:45p 

May 13 Sr. High   Escape Room @ BAM!  Meet @ FPC  Time TBD 

May 20 Sr. & Mid High  Picnic & Games  Meet @ FPC  11:15a—1:30p 



 

 

Have you ever wanted to look at your giving statement? Have you 
ever wanted an online directory at the tip of your fingers? Have you 
ever wanted to update your contact information yourself? If so, you 
are in luck! We are implementing a new database that will allow us to 
do these and MORE! Attend this special one-hour training to learn 
more about Servant Keeper, and how you can best benefit from it.  
 
 
 

Join us at the 11:00a worship service on May 13 as we recognize the 
Worship Center Celebrants and wish Erin Drews, FPC Youth ministry 
Director, a loving farewell! 

 
Mark your calendars for the May Young Family Event to be held at 
Central Wesleyan’s Indoor Playland on May 19 at 11:00a. This will be 
a great opportunity for kids to connect and play while parents visit. No 
need to sign up, just show up! Hope to see you there!  

On May 20, our summer worship schedule begins! From May 20—
September, we will worship at 10:00a. On this special Sunday, we will 
also celebrate our graduates. Please join us! 
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For a complete calendar of events, please visit www.fpcholland.org/calendar .  
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This summer, we will offer special congregation-wide gatherings 
immediately following the 10a church service: 
 
 June 3: Bring your own picnic! We will gather outside the church 

where you can sit at tables or on your own blanket to eat lunch 
and play table and lawn games.  

 July 1: FPC will provide all the food and again have games and 
activities.  

 August 5: Our service is at the Outdoor Discovery Center. Bring 
lunch to eat at their pavilion picnic tables (right where the service 
is held) and then have fun walking the trails or enjoying activities in 
the pavilion.  

 

 
Come join us on July 28th for the annual FPC Canoe/Kayak trip! We’ll 
be paddling the Pere Marquette River in Scottville (near Ludington) 
again this year. Join us for a fun day of paddling. To extend the fun, 
camping will be available the nights of July 27th and 28th at Henry’s 
Landing: (701 South Scottville Road, Scottville, MI 49454). 
Registration information coming soon! 

Event Highlight from Last Month 

 



 

 

Connect 
Below are a handful of the many ways that you can regularly connect with others at FPC! 

For a complete l ist of small  groups,  please visit  www.fpcholland.org/small -groups .  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
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CHOIR & MUSICIANS 
Chuck Norris 
charlesenorris@gmail.com 
 
DINNER & THEATRE GROUP 
Chris Urbaniak 
cmurbaniak@comcast.net 
 
FOOD FOR THOUGHT FILM 
Jack Hyde 
nobodyzperfik@gmail.com 
 
MEN’S BOOK GROUP 
Larry Lynn 
oldrun09@gmail.com 
 
MEN’S DISCUSSION GROUP 
Don Williams  
williams@hope.edu 
 
THEOLOGY ON TAP 
Beth Magennis 
bethmagennis@gmail.com 
Tim Richardson 
timr@portercorp.com 
 
WOMEN’S BOOK GROUP 
Bev Plagenhoef 
rbplagen@live.com  
616.335.3942 
 
WOMEN - MIRIAM CIRCLE 
Bev Plagenhoef 
rbplagen@live.com  
616.335.3942 
 
WOMEN - HANNAH CIRCLE 
Mickey Harris 
Mickey.harrisbc@yahoo.com 
269-841-0521 
 
YOGA 
Gwen Boeve 
ghekman@gmail.com 
616.502.4642 
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